le®)
FUJITSU

(1) AIR CONDITIONER PRODUCT FICHE
(2) KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
(3) Product fiche according to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 626/2011

) (5) OUTDOOR UNIT AOEG30KBTA4 AOEG36KBTA5

MODEL (6) INDOOR UNIT ASEH07KMCGx4 ASEH07KMCGx5

(7) OPERATION MODE (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING

(8) (5) OUTDOOR UNIT [dB(A)] 63 66 65 68

SOUND POWERLEVEL  |(6) INDOOR UNIT [dB(A)] 54 56 54 56

(9) REFRIGERANT/GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL R32/675 (IPCC AR4) (*1)

(10) 8.5 4.6 8.5 4.6

SEASONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO/ — — — —

SEASONAL COEFFICIENT OF PERFORMANCE (*4) _ _ _ _
A+++ A++ A+++ A++

(11) _ _ _ _

ENERGY EFFICIENCY CLASS (*4)

(12) 329 (*2) 1978 (*3) 391 ("2) 2130 (3)

ANNUAL ENERGY CONSUMPTION [kWh/a] — — — —

(Qce)(Que) (*4) _ _ _ _
8.00 6.50 9.50 7.00

(13) — — — —

Pdesign (*4)(*5) kW]

(14) — 0.99/5.51 — 1.13/5.88

BACKUP HEATER CAPACITY/ [kW] — — — —

DECLARED CAPACITY (*4) - — - -

(15) NOTES

(*1) Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the
atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to [675]. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would
be [675] times higher than 1 kg of CO:, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional.

(*2) Energy consumption “Qce” kWh per year based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.

(*3) Energy consumption “Qu«e” kWh per year, based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.

(*4) Climate condition: First line is Average, second line is Warmer, third line is Colder.

(*5) Pdesign temperature: (COOLING) 35°C (HEATING) Average: -10°C , Warmer: 2°C , Colder: -22°C

(16)Specifications
(17) The following items (A)~(D) are the information affixed to the pressure equipment in accordance with Annex | point 3.4b of Directive 2014/68/EU. (Exclude models with *)
(5) OUTDOOR UNIT AOEG30KBTA4 AOEG36KBTA5
(4) MODEL (A)
(6) INDOOR UNIT ASEHO7KMCGx4 ASEHO07KMCGx5
(18) TYPE (18-1) MULTI SPLIT/HEAT PUMP
(20) HIGH/DISCHARGE (B) [bar(MPa)] 42.0 (4.20) 42.0 (4.20)
(19) MAX. PRESSURE
(21) LOW/SUCTION (C) [bar(MPa)] 27.6 (2.76) 27.6 (2.76)
(22) MANUFACTURING DATE (D) (22-1) Refer to the rating label
(23) POWER RESOURCE 230V ~ 50 Hz
(7) OPERATION MODE (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING (7-1) COOLING (7-2) HEATING
(24) CAPACITY [kw] 8.00 9.60 9.50 10.60
(25) INPUT POWER kW] 2.05 2.1 2.50 2.36
(26) CURRENT [A] 9.1 9.4 11.1 10.9
(27) MAX. CURRENT [A] 18.5 20.0
(28)
ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO/ [kW/kW] 3.90 4.55 3.80 4.50
COEFFICIENT OF PERFORMANCE
(29)
DIMENSION (HxWxD) (5) OUTDOOR UNIT [mm] 884 x 820 x 315
(30) WEIGHT (5) OUTDOOR UNIT [kg] 55 59
(31) [kg] 2.20 2.50
REFRIGERANT CHARGE (Tons - CO: equivalent) (t-CO2eq) (1.485) (1.688)
(32) OPERATING RANGE (6) INDOOR UNIT | (5) OUTDOOR UNIT (36) The image of rating label
(33) COOLING/DRY [°C] 18 to 32 -10 to 46 AIR CONDITIONER )
(34) HEATING [°C) 16 to 30 -15to 24 MODEL —
SERIAL NO.
(35) HUMIDITY [%] 80 or less — v
COOLING
@7 CAPACITY KW
CURRENT A
e |f the air conditioner is operated under the conditions except the permissible temperature range, the air conditioner may INPUT POWER kW
stop because of the automatic protection circuit working. Hif\ﬁwc KWk
e Depending on the operating conditions, the heat exchanger may freeze during the Cooling or Dry mode and it may CAPACITY KW
cause water leakage and other damage. CURRENT A
e If the unit is used for long periods under high-humidity conditions, condensation may form on the surface of the indoor &P,ET POWER kW/thv
unit, and drip onto the floor or other objects underneath.
e For more information, visit our web site at: www.fujitsu-general.com s PRESSUT;:TCONDWON EN60335-2-40 (B)
e For spare parts inquiry, consult the store that you purchased the product. —
e Sound pressure level : less than 70 dB(A) by according to IEC 704-1. gbsg:é:GE / ©
REFRIGERANT kg
GWP ! -C02
"o (D)
- . . IPX4
[Original instructions]

| PART No. 9361290563-02



(29)

(38) (39) (40) (30)
MODEL TYPE MODEL NAME CAPACITY CLASS [kW] D'MENS'[?H’;‘H](HXWXD) WEIGHT [kg]
ASEH07KMCG ASEH07KMCG-B ASYGO7KMCF — 2.0
ASEHO9KMCG ASEH09KMCG-B ASYGO9KMCF — 25
270 x 834 x 222 10
ASEH12KMCG ASEH12KMCG-B ASYG12KMCF — 35
ASEH14KMCG ASEH14KMCG-B ASYG14KMCF — 4.0
ASEGO7KETF ASEGO7KETF-B ASYGO7KETF ASYGO7KETF-B 2.0
ASEGO9KETF ASEGO9KETF-B ASYGO9KETF ASYGO9KETF-B 25 11
295 x 950 x 230
ASEG12KETF ASEG12KETF-B ASYG12KETF ASYG12KETF-B 35
ASEG14KETF ASEG14KETF-B ASYG14KETF ASYG14KETF-B 4.0 1.5
ASEHO7KGTG ASYGO7KGTF — — 2.0
ASEH09KGTG ASYGO9KGTF — — 25
270 x 834 x 215 10
ASEH12KGTG ASYG12KGTF — — 35
381) ASEH14KGTG ASYG14KGTF — — 4.0
WALL MOUNTED ASEHO5KNCA — — — 15
ASEHO7KNCA — — - 2.0
270 x 784 x 222 9
ASEHO9KNCA — — — 25
ASEH12KNCA — — — 35
ASEG18KMTE ASYG18KMTE — — 5.0
ASEG22KMTE ASYG22KMTE — — 6.0 280 x 980 x 240 125
ASEG24KMTE ASYG24KMTE — — 7.0
ASEHO05KJCAL ASEHO05KJCALB — — 15
ASEH07KJCAL ASEHO7KJCALB — — 2.0 10
ASEHO9KJCAL ASEHO9KJCALB — — 25 270 x 798 x 240
ASEH12KJCAL ASEH12KJCALB — — 35
10.5
ASEH14KJCAL ASEH14KJCALB — — 40
AGEGO9KVCA AGYGO9KVCA — — 25
(38-2) AGEG12KVCA AGYG12KVCA — — 35 600 x 740 x 200 14
FLOOR :
AGEG14KVCA AGYG14KVCA — — 4.0
ARXGO7KSLAP — — — 2.0
ARXGO9KSLAP — — — 25
198 x 700 x 450 15.5
ARXG12KSLAP — — — 35
ARXG14KSLAP — — — 4.0
ARXG18KSLAP — — — 5.0 198 x 900 x 450 18.5
ARXGO7KLLAP — — - 2.0 16
ARXGO9KLLAP — — — 25
198 x 700 x 620
(38-3)
bUGT ARXG12KLLAP — — — 35 17
ARXG14KLLAP — — — 4.0
ARXG18KLLAP — — — 5.0 198 x 900 x 620 20
ARXH12KMTAP — — — 35
ARXH14KMTAP — — — 4.0 240 x 700 x 700 24
ARXH18KMTAP — — — 5.0
ARXH22KMTAP — — — 6.0 240 x 1000 x 700 30
ARXG22KMLB — — — 6.0 270 x 1135 x 700 35
AUXGO7KVLA — — — 2.0
AUXGO9KVLA — — — 25
AUXG12KVLA — — — 35 15
(38-4)
245 x 570 x 570
CASSETTE AUXG14KVLA — — — 4.0
AUXG18KVLA — — - 5.0
AUXG22KVLA — — — 6.0 16
8.5 ABEG18KRTA ABYG18KRTA — — 5.0
C(Eu_-lN)G 235 x 1080 x 705 24
ABEG22KRTA ABYG22KRTA — — 6.0

(41) About connectable indoor units, refer to general catalogue of air conditioners.(https://www.fujitsu-general.com)
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TRANSLATION TABLE

(3)

geman der delegierten
Kommissionsverordnung

Fiche produit conforme au
Réglement délégué (UE)
626/2011 de la commission

acuerdo con la Regulacién
Delegada de la Comision

al regolamento delegato
(UE) n. 626/2011 della
Commissione

ME TOV KaT' €§OUCIOdOTNON
Kavoviouoé NG EmTpoTtig

produto de acordo com
o Regulamento Dele-
gado (UE) 626/2011 da

Deutsch(De) Francais(Fr) Espaiiol(Es) Italiano(It) EAAnvIkG(EIl) Portugués(Pt) Tiirkge(Tr)
ACONDICIONADOR CONDIZIONATORE .
() |KLIMAANLAGE CLIMATISEUR D ONeRCioNADOR AN T ORE  |KAIMATISTIKO AR CONDICIONADO KLIMA
PRODUKT-DATENBLATT |FICHE PRODUIT DERES Ly OYANAAIO MPOIONTOS  |FICHA DO PRODUTO  |URUN FISi
B AR o CONSERVEZ GE MANU- |CONSERVE ESTE O SR VARE MUALE | 9YAASTE TO ETXEIPIAIO| GUARDE ESTE MANUAL |BU KILAVUZU ILERIDE
@ b EL POUR REFERENCE  |MANUAL PARA FUTURA FIA MEAAONTIKH PARA REFERENCIA BASVURMAK UZERE
ZUM SPATEREN ULTERIEURE REFERENCIA PER FUTURE ANAGOPA FUTURA SAKLAYIN
NACHSCHLAGEN AUF CONSULTAZIONI
Produktdatenblatt Ficha de producto de Scheda prodotto conforme | e rio mocisvro oupguva |Ficha de informacdes do1556/9011 vetki Devrine

Dayanan Komisyon
TuzUgu (AB) uyarinca

im gesamtkatalog der
Klimaanlagen.

le catalogue général des
climatiseurs.

el catdlogo general de
acondicionadores de aire.

Catalogo generale dei
condizionatori d’aria.

OTO YEVIKO KATAAOYO
KAIJATIOTIKWY.

o Catalogo geral
de aparelhos de ar
condicionado.

(EU) 626/2011 (UE) 626/2011 (EE) 626/2011 gado (UE) {riin fisi
(4) [MODELL MODELE MODELO MODELLO MONTEAO MODELO MODEL
(5) |AUSSENGERAT UNITE EXTERIEUR UNIDAD EXTERIOR UNITA ESTERNA EZQTEPIKH MONAAA __|UNIDADE EXTERIOR __ |DIS UNITE
(6) |INNENGERAT UNITE INTERIEURE UNIDAD INTERIOR UNITA INTERNA EZQTEPIKH MONAAA | UNIDADE INTERIOR iC UNITE
(7) |BETRIEBSART mgBTE DE FONCTIONNE- ';”L?,ES(E,EAMIENTO MODALITA OPERATIVA  |TPOTOZ AEITOYPTIAS mgﬁ%oe FUNCIONA- | A 1SMA MODU
(7-1) |KGHLEN REFROIDISSEMENT REFRIGERACION RAFFREDDAMENTO Yy=H ARREFECIMENTO SOGUTMA
(7-2) |HEIZEN CHAUFFAGE CALEFACCION RISCALDAMENTO OEPMANZH AQUECIMENTO ISITMA
SCHALLLEISTUNGSPE- |NIVEAU DE PUISSANCE |NIVEL DE POTENCIADE |LIVELLO DI POTENZA NIVEL DE POTENCIA A A
®) |GeL SONORE SONIDO SONORA EMIMNEAC GOPYBOY | AcijsTICA SES GUCU DUZEYI
KALTEMITTEL/ DL R ENTIEL |REFRIGERANTE/POTEN- | REFRIGERANTE/POTEN- | WYKTIKO/AYNAMIKO | FLUIDO REFRIGERANTE! | ¢ 0/ TUCU/KURESEL
(9) |GLOBALES ER- PRI R AN ELIENIEL | CIAL DE CALENTAMIEN- | ZIALE DI RISCALDAMEN- |OEPMANZHZ TOY POTENCIAL DE AQUECH |t SCUIKCRESE
WARUMNGSPOTENZIAL |2E RECH TO GLOBAL TO GLOBALE MAANHTH MENTO GLOBAL
RATIO DEFFICACITE | RELACION DE EFI- INDICE DI EFFICIENZA | EMOXIAKOE BAGMOE | COEFICIENTE DE EFI- o :
SO L ENER,  |ENERGETIQUE SAISON- | CIENCIAENERGETICA |ENERGETICASTGIO-  |ENEPTIAKH CIENCIAENERGETICA  |VEVOMLIK ENERS
(10) | S ONA e KOREr.  |NIERICOEFFICIENT ESTACIONAL/COEFICI-  |NALE/COEFFICIENTE DI | ANOAOTHS/EMOXIAKOS |SAZONAL/COEFICIENTE |¢ERIMLIIG SRANIM!
S AL R KOEING | DE PERFORMANCE ENTE DE RENDIMIENTO |PRESTAZIONE STA- SYNTEAESTHE DE DESEMPENHO PV
SAISONNIER ESTACIONAL GIONALE AMOAOTHE SAZONAL
(11) |[ENERGIEEFFIZIENZ-  |GLASSE DEFFICACITE | CLASE DE EFICIENCIA | CLASSE DI EFFICIENZA | TA=H ENEPTEIAKHE CLASSE DE EFICIENCIA |ENERJI VERIMLILIGI
KLASSE ENERGETIQUE ENERGETICA ENERGETICA AMOAOTHE ENERGETICA SINIFI
JAHRLICHER ENERGIE | CONSOMMATION CONSUMO CONSUMO ENERGETICO |[ETHEIA KATANAAQsH | COQNSUMO DE YILLIK ENERJI TUKETIMI
(12) |VERBRAUCH (Qcc)(Que) | ENERGETIQUE ENERGETICO ANNUALE (Qce)(Qve) ENEPTEIAT (Qee)(Que) | GNERGIA (Qee)(Que)
CEMHE] |ANNUELLE (Qce)(Que) ANUAL(Qce)(Qre) cere cerE ANUAL (Qce)(Que) e
(13) |Pdesign Pdesign Pdisefio Pdesign Pdesign Pdesign Ptasarim
BACKUP HEIZLEISTUNG | CAPACITE DU CAPACIDAD DEL CALEN. | POTENZA DEL IKANOTHTA EOEAPIKHE | CAPACIDADE DE YEDEK ISITICI KAP-
(14) |AUSGEWIESENE CHAUFFAGEDE =~ . |TADOR AUXILIAR/ RISCALDATORE DI OEPMANZHJ/ AQUECEDOR DE ASITESI/BILDIRILEN
RS RECHANGE/CAPACITE | LADOR Al AR <ADA SICUREZZAIPOTENZA | AHAOYMENH RESERVA/ CAPACIDADE |1ia0 ES8
DECLAREE DICHIARATA IKANOTHTA DECLARADA
(15) |Siehe Seite 4. Consultez page 4. Consulte la pagina 4. g:;?ngfinmento alia Avarpégte oTn oeNida 4. Consulte a pagina 4. Bakiniz sayfa 4.
(16) | Spezifikationen Caractéristiques Especificaciones Specifiche Mpodiaypapég Especificagbes Teknik 6zellikler
. . N Ta TTapakdTw oToIXEI
Die folgenden Punkte (A) ~ =68 POINts suivants (A) & ) ¢ 0 ientes elementos  |Le seguenti voci (A)~(D)  |(A)~(D) €ivai o Os seguintes itens (A)~(D) |, . . . -
- . (D) sont les informations : i . v . . = . . Asagidaki dgeler (A)~(D),
(D) sind die auf dem Druck- . réqui t (A)~(D) son la informacién |sono le informazioni TTANPOPOPIEG OI OTTOiEG sdo as informagdes apostas 2014/68/EU Direktifinin
gerat gemal Anhang | apposees sur fequipemen adjunta al equipo a presion |riportate sull'attrezzatura  |eival eTTIKOANpéveg no equipamento de pressao "
2 4 : . |SOUS pression conformé- - : s . Ek I, 3.4b sayili maddesi
(17) |[Nummer 3.4b der Richtlinie LAl I point 3.4b de acuerdo con el Anexo |, |a pressione in conformita  |oTov e€oTmAIop6 de acordo com o Anexo uyarinca basincli
2014/68/EU angebrachten g“eln g. ar;.”exgo &%”8 > |punto 3.4b, de la Directiva |con IAllegato I punto 3.4b |mricong, o0pgwva e o I, Ponto 3.4b da Diretiva eii e ekﬁi bilgilerdir
Informationen. u?z aH"ec.""f ol 2014/68/UE. (Excluir dela Direttiva 2014/68/UE. |poodprna | onueio 3.4b | 2014/68/UE. (Excepto os | . iparem o daller t?ari y
(AuBer Modelle mit *) : (* Oormis les modeles |\ modelos con *) (Esclusi modelli con *) Tng Odnyiag 2014/68/EE.  |modelos com *) ¥ 2
avec”) (E€upolvTal To HovTEAQ g *)
(18) |TYP TYPE TIPO TIPO TYNOox TIPO TiP
(18-4)|MEHRFACH GETEILT/ | EN PLUSIEURS PIECES/ |SPLIT MULTIPLE/ MULTI SPLIT/ A (A5 | DIVISAO MULTIPLAY MULTI SPLIT/SI
HEIZPUMPE POMPE A CHALEUR BOMBA DE CALOR APOMPADI CALORE |5 OVIERH BOMBA DE CALOR POMPASI
(19) [MAX. DRUCK MAX. PRESSION MAX. PRESION PRESSIONE MAX. MET. NIESH PRESSAO MAXIMA MAKS. BASING
(20) [HOCH/ENTLADEN ELEVE/DECHARGE ALTA/DESCARGA ALTA/SCARICO YWHAH/KATAGAIWH ALTA/DESCARGA YUKSE /BOSALTIM
(21) |NIEDRIG/SAUGEN BAS/ASPIRATION BAJA/SUCCION BASSA/ASPIRAZIONE | XAMHAH/ANAPPO®HEH |BAIXA/SUCGAO DUSUK/EMME
(22) |HERSTELLUNGSDATUM |DATE DE FABRICATION | FECHA DE FABRICACION | DATA DI FABBRICAZIONE | {MEPOMEINIA DATA DE FABRICO URETIM TARIHI
" . Consultez I'étiquette des  |Consulte la etiqueta de Fare riferimento AvaTpéETe OTNV ETIKETA Consulte a etiqueta de A
(22-1) | Siehe Typenschild spécifications calificacion all'etichetta delle specifiche | TExVIKWV GTOIXEIWY classificagéo Derece etiketine bakin
(23) |STROMQUELLE ALIMENTATION FENTE DEALI- ALIMENTAZIONE MHMH IEXYOS /Ii(L)|'R‘/|TEEr\1$EQAo GUG KAYNAGI
(24) [LEISTUNG CAPACITE CAPACIDAD CAPACITA AMOAOSH CAPACIDADE KAPASITE
(25) |EINGANGSLEISTUNG | PUISSANCE DENTREE | AHIMENTACION DE POTENZA D'INGRESSO  |IEXYE EIZOAOY POTENCIAABSORVIDA |GIRIS GUCU
(26) | STROMSTARKE COURANT CORRIENTE CORRENTE PEYMA CORRENTE AKIM
(27) |MAX. STROMSTARKE | COURANT MAX. CORRIENTE MAX CORRENTE MAX. MET. PEYMA CORRENTE MAXIMA MAKSIMUM AKIM
ENERGIEEFFIZIENZAN- |RATIO DEFFICACITE | RELACION DE INDICE DI EFFICIENZA  |BAOMOS ENEPrIAKHE | SOERICIENTE, ENERJI VERIMLILIGI
(28) |TEI ENERGETIQUE/ ERERaE ENERGETICA/ AMOAOZHS/ ey ORANI/
KOEFFIZIENT DER COEFFICIENT DE PER- | ENERGETICA! COEFFICIENTE DI SYNTEAESTHE R e DE PERFORMANS
LEISTUNG FORMANCE OTDIENTS PRESTAZIONE AMOAOZHE AN KATSAYISI
(20) | ABMESSUNG DIMENSION DIMENSIONES DIMENSIONI AIASTAZEIS DIMENSOES BOYUT
(HxBxT) (HxLxP) (ALXANXPROF) (AxLxP) (YxMIxB) (AxLxP) (YxG*D)
(30) |GEWICHT POIDS PESO PESO BAPOS PESO AGIRLIK
. CARGA DE CARICADI CARGA DO FLUIDO
KALTEMITTELFULLUNG |CHARGE DE RE- REFRIGERANTE REFRIGERANTE GOPTIO WYKTIKOY REFRIGERANTE SOGUTUCU DOLUMU
(31) | (Tonnen - CO» Aquivalent) |F-RIGERANT Equivalent toneladas | (Tonnellate - COz equiva- | (100! EKTIOUTIOV Tonelad: ivalent CO: t d
(Tonnen - CO2 Aquivalent) (Tonnes - équivalent CO2) geqég?)en e en toneladas lents) 2 €q 10080vapou CO2) geogeofj) as equivalentes (COz2 ton esdeger)
PLAGE DE TEMPERATURA DI GAMA DE Ny
(32) |BETRIEBSBEREICH PN PR NEMENT RANGO OPERATIVO NNyt EvPOIAEITOYPrIAZ  [SAMADE o CALISMAARALIGI
- REFROIDISSEMENT/ RAFFREDDAMENTO/ - ARREFECIMENTO/
(33) |[KUHLEN/TROCKNEN  (REEROIISSEMENT! | REFRIGERACIONISECO | SEEER WYZH/AGYTPANSH DRSUMIDIFIGAGRO SOGUTMA/KURUTMA
(34) [HEIZEN CHAUFFAGE CALEFACCION RISCALDAMENTO OEPMANZH AQUECIMENTO ISITMA
(35) |FEUCHTIGKEIT HUMIDITE HUMEDAD UMIDITA YTPAZIA HUMIDADE NEM
. . Image de I'étiquette de La imagen de la etiqueta de|Immagine dell’etichetta Eikéva Tng eTIkéTOG Imagem da etiqueta de P
(36) |Bild des Typenschilds spécification clasificacion delle specifiche TEXVIKWV OTOIXEIWV classificagao Derece etiketi goriintiisil
(37) |Siehe Seite 4. Consultez page 4. Consulte la pagina 4. E:;eizngfirimento alla Avarpégre oTn oehida 4. Consulte a pagina 4. Bakiniz sayfa 4.
(38) |MODELLTYP TYPE DE MODELE TIPO DE MODELO TIPO DI MODELLO TYMOE MONTEAOY TIPO DE MODELO MODEL TiPI
(38-1) WANDMONTIERT MURAL MONTADO EN PARED | MONTATO A PARETE EMITOIXIOE MURAL DUVARA MONTELI
(38-2)| BODEN PLANCHER SUELO PAVIMENTO AAMEAO PISO ZEMIN
(38-3)| KANAL CONDUITE CONDUCTO TUBATURA ATQroY CONDUTA KANAL
(38-4) | KASSETTE CASSETTE CASSETTE CASSETTA KAZETA CASSETE KASET
(38-5)| DECKE PLAFOND TECHO SOFFITTO OPO®H TECTO TANAN
(39) |MODELL NAME NOM DU MODELE NOMBRE DEL MODELO |NOME DEL MODELLO  |ONOMASIA MONTEAOY | NAZWA MODELU MODEL ADI
" - |CLASSIFICACION ; CLASSE DE .
(40) |KAPAZITATSKLASSE ~ |CLASSE DE CAPACITE | SEASSD GACIS CLASSE DI CAPACITA  |KAATH IKANOTHTAE | SRBR2ERE L KAPASITE SINIFI
. . " : Para obter informagdes
Informationen zu En ce qui concerne En relacion con llas . Mo TIG ECWTEPIKEG - . : . o
anschlieRbaren les unités intérieures unidades interiores Ec(:lllreleaubr;llitaégriz}?are i UOVAOES TIOU UTTOPOUV igggitlgg'ggdﬁgrzgﬁ{ges Baglanabilir i¢ Gniteler
(41) |Innengeréten finden Sie connectables, consultez conectables, consulte J : va ouvdeBoUv, avarpégre . hakkinda klimalarla ilgili

genel kataloga bakin
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(15)

(37)

De |HINWEISE e Wenn die Klimaanlage unter den Bedingungen mit Ausnahme des zulassigen

(*1) Der Austritt von Kaltemittel tragt zum Klimawandel bei. Kaltemittel mit geringerem Treibhauspotenzial tragen Temperaturbereichs betrieben wird, stoppt die Klimaanlage mdglicherweise,
im Fall eines Austretens weniger zur Erderwarmung bei als solche mit héherem Treibhauspotenzial, wenn es weil die automatische Schutzschaltung arbeitet.
in die Atmosphare gelangt. Dieses Gerat enthalt Kaltemittel mit einem Treibhauspotenzial von [675]. Somit e Abhéangig von den Betriebsbedingungen kann der Warmetauscher wahrend
hétte ein Austreten von 1 kg dieses Kaltemittels [675] Mal groRere Auswirkungen auf die Erderwarmung als des Kihl- oder Trockenmodus einfrieren und Wasserleckagen und andere
1 kg COz2, bezogen auf hundert Jahre. Keine Arbeiten am Kaltekreislauf selbst vornehmen oder das Gerat Schaden verursachen.
zerlegen — stets Fachpersonal hinzuziehen. e \Wenn das Gerat langere Zeit bei hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit verwendet wird, kann

(*2) Energieverbrauch ,Qce* kWh/Jahr, auf der Grundlage von Ergebnissen der Normpriifung. Der tatséchliche sich Kondensation auf der Oberflache des Innengeréts bilden und auf den
Verbrauch hangt von der Nutzung und vom Standort des Gerats ab. Boden oder auf andere Gegenstande darunter fallen.

(*3) Energieverbrauch ,Que* kWh/Jahr, auf der Grundlage von Ergebnissen der Normpriifung. Der tatséchliche e Weitere Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Webseite unter: www.fujitsu-gen-
Verbrauch hangt von der Nutzung und vom Standort des Gerats ab. eral.com

(*4) Klimabedingung: Die erste Zeile ist Durschnitt, die zweite Zeile ist warmer, die dritte Zeile ist kalter. e Anfragen zu Ersatzteilen stellen Sie bitte an das Geschéaft, wo Sie das Produkt

(*5) Pdesign-Temperatur: (KUHLEN) 35°C (HEIZEN) Durchschnitt: -10°C, warmer: 2°C, kalter: -22°C gekauft haben.

e Schalldruckpegel: weniger als 70 dB(A) gemaR IEC 704-1.
Fr | REMARQUES o Sile climatiseur est utilisé a des températures en dehors de la plage autorisée,

(*1) Les fuites de réfrigérants accentuent le changement climatique. En cas de fuite, 'impact sur le réchauffement le climatiseur risque de s’arréter en raison de I'activation du circuit de protec-
de la planéte sera d’autant plus limité que le potentiel de réchauffement planétaire (PRP) du réfrigérant est tion automatique.
faible. Cet appareil utilise un réfrigérant dont le PRP est égal a [675]. En d’autres termes, si 1 kg de ce réfri- | e Durant les modes Refroidissement et Déshumidication, en fonction des condi-
gérant est relaché dans I'atmosphére, son impact sur le réchauffement de la planéte sera [675] fois supérieur tions d'utilisation, I'échangeur de chaleur risque de geler, provoquant des fuites
a celui d’1 kg de CO, sur une période de 100 ans. Ne tentez jamais d’intervenir dans le circuit frigorifique et d’eau et d’autres dommages.
de démonter les piéces vous-méme et adressez-vous systématiquement a un professionnel. e Sil'unité est utilisée pendant de longues périodes dans des conditions ex-

(*2) Consommation d’énergie de « Qce » kWh par an, déterminée sur la base des résultats obtenus dans des trémement humides, de la condensation risque de se former sur la surface de
conditions d’essai normalisées. La consommation d'énergie réelle dépend des conditions d'utilisation et de I'unité intérieure et de s’égoutter sur le sol ou les objets situées en-dessous.
I'emplacement de I'appareil. e Pour plus d'informations; rendez-vous sur notre site web : www.fujitsu-general.

(*3) Consommation d’énergie de « Qxe » KWh par an, déterminée sur la base des résultats obtenus dans des com
conditions d’essai normalisées. La consommation d’énergie réelle dépend des conditions d'utilisation et de e Pour des renseignements concernant des pieces de rechange, consultez le
'emplacement de I'appareil. magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté le produit.

(*4) Conditions de climatisation : La premiére ligne correspond a une température moyenne, la deuxiéme ligne @ |e Niveau de pression sonore : inférieur a 70 dB (A) conformément a la norme
une température plus chaude et la troisieme ligne est pour une température plus froide. CEI 704-1.

(*5) Température de Pdesign: (REFROIDISSEMENT) 35°C (CHAUFFAGE) Moyenne: -10°C, Plus chaude: 2°C,

Plus froide: -22°C
Es |[NOTAS e Si el aire acondicionado funciona en condiciones que superan el rango de

(*1) Las fugas de refrigerante contribuyen al cambio climatico. Cuanto mayor sea el potencial de calentamiento temperatura permitido, el acondicionador de aire puede detenerse debido a
global (GWP) de un refrigerante, mas contribuira a dicho calentamiento su vertido a la atmésfera. Este apara- que el circuito de proteccién automatica esta funcionando.
to contiene un liquido refrigerante con un GWP igual a [675]. Esto significa que, si pasara a la atmésfera 1 kg | e Dependiendo de las condiciones de funcionamiento, el intercambiador de calor
de este liquido refrigerante, el impacto en el calentamiento global seria, a lo largo de un periodo de 100 afios, puede congelarse durante el modo de Enfriamiento o Seco y puede causar
[675] veces mayor que si se vertiera 1 kg de CO2. Nunca intente intervenir en el circuito del refrigerante ni fugas de agua y otros dafios.
desmontar el aparato usted mismo; consulte siempre a un profesional. e Sila unidad se usa durante largos periodos en condiciones de alta humedad,

(*2) Consumo de energia “Qce” kWh/afio, segln los resultados obtenidos en ensayos estandar. EI consumo de puede formarse condensacion en la superficie de la unidad interior y gotear en
energia real depende de las condiciones de uso del aparato y del lugar en el que esté instalado. el piso u otros objetos debajo.

(*3) Consumo de energia “Que” kWh/afio, segun los resultados obtenidos en ensayos estandar. EI consumo de e Para obtener mas informacion, visite nuestro sitio web www.fujitsu-general.com
energia real depende de las condiciones de uso del aparato y del lugar en el que esté instalado. e Para solicitar piezas de repuesto, consulte con el establecimiento donde

(*4) Condicion climatica: La primera fila es Promedio, la segunda fila es Mas Caliente, la tercera fila es Mas Fria. adquirié el producto.

(*5) Temperatura de Pdisefio: (REFRIGERACION) 35°C (CALEFACCION) Promedio: -10°C , Méas caliente: 2°C, |e Nivel de presién del sonido: inferior a 70 dB(A) segun IEC 704-1.

Mas frio: -22°C
It |NOTE e Se il condizionatore d’aria viene azionato in condizioni diverse dalla fascia di

(*1) La perdita di refrigerante contribuisce al cambiamento climatico. In caso di rilascio nell'atmosfera, i refrigeranti temperature consentite, potrebbe arrestarsi per via dell’attivazione del circuito
con un potenziale di riscaldamento globale (GWP) piti basso contribuiscono in misura minore al riscalda- di protezione automatico.
mento globale rispetto a quelli con un GWP piu elevato. Questo apparecchio contiene un fluido refrigerante e Aseconda delle condizioni di funzionamento, lo scambiatore di calore potrebbe
con un GWP di [675]. Quindi, se 1 kg di questo fluido refrigerante fosse rilasciato nell’atmosfera, I'impatto congelarsi durante la modalita Raffreddamento o Deumidificazione e causare
sul riscaldamento globale sarebbe [675] volte piu elevato rispetto a 1 kg di CO2, per un periodo di 100 anni. perdite d’acqua e altri danni.

In nessun caso l'utente deve cercare di intervenire sul circuito refrigerante o di disassemblare il prodotto. In e Se l'unita viene utilizzata per lunghi periodi in condizioni di elevata umidita,
caso di necessita occorre sempre rivolgersi a personale qualificato. potrebbe formarsi della condensa sulla superficie dell’'unita interna con conseg-

(*2) Consumo di energia “Qce” kWh/anno in base ai risultati di prove standard. Il consumo effettivo dipende dalle uente gocciolamento sul pavimento o sugli oggetti situati sotto I'unita stessa.
modalita di utilizzo dell’apparecchio e dal luogo in cui & installato. e Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il nostro sito web: www.fujitsu-general.com

(*3) Consumo di energia “Q+e” kWh/anno in base ai risultati di prove standard. Il consumo effettivo dipende dalle e Per richieste relative a pezzi di ricambio, rivolgersi al negozio presso il quale &
modalita di utilizzo dell’apparecchio e dal luogo in cui & installato. stato acquistato il prodotto.

(*4) Condizioni climatiche: La prima riga & nella Media, la seconda riga € Piu Calda, la terza riga € Piu Fredda. e Livello di pressione sonora: inferiore a 70 dB(A) in conformita allo standard

(*5) Temperatura di Pdesign: (RAFFREDDAMENTO) 35°C (RISCALDAMENTO) Media: -10°C, Piu calda: 2°C, Piu IEC 704-1.
fredda: -22°C

El |ZHMEIQZEIZ e EdAv 10 KNPATIOTIKO AEITOUPYET UTTO OUVOAKEG EKTOG TOU ETTITPETTOMEVOU EUPOUG

(*1) Aiappor) YukTiKoU pécou oupBaAAel atnv KAIHaTikr) aAAayr. Edv diappeloel oTnv aTuéo@aipa WUKTIKO pHEGO BEPPOKPATIWY, TO KANIJATIOTIKO EVOEXETAI VO OTAPATHOE T AEIToupyia Tou Adyw
He xapnAdTepo duvapiké Bépuavang tou TAavrTn (GWP) 8a cupBdaAel Aiydtepo atnv utrepBéppavaon Tou £VEPYOTTOINONG TOU QUTOPATOU KUKAWHATOG TTPOCTACIAG.

TIAQVATN aTTO YUKTIKG e uynAdTepo GWP. AuTh n ouoKeun TTEpIEXEl YUKTIKG uéco pe GWP ico pe [675]. Autd | e Avdloya ue TG GUVOAKES AeiToupyiag, o eVaAAAKTNG BeppdTnTag evaEXETAI VO
onuaivel 6Tl €av Slappeloel 0TV aTpéo@aipa 1 kg Tou YUKTIKOU PECOU, O ETTITITWOEIG OTNV UTTEPBEPUAvVON TIaywaoel oTnv katdaTaon Aeiroupyiag Wigng ) ApUuypavong Kal JTTopei va
Tou TTAavrTN Ba eival [675] popég peyaAUTepeg atmé 1 kg CO:2, ot repiodo 100 eTwv. MOTE PNV ETTIXEIPHOETE VA TTPoKkANBEi diappor] vepou kal GAAEG {nUIEG.

ETTEPPETE OTO KUKAWHA YUKTIKOU HEOOU I VO OTTOOUVAPHOAOYACETE TO TTPOIGV KaI TTAVTOTE va atTeuBUveaTe o€ | @ EAv n povada XpnoIPoTIoIETal YIO HEYGAESG TIEPIOBOUG UTTO OUVBKEG UWNAARG
eTayyeAparia. uypagciag, UTropei va dnpioupynOei uypadia oTnv eMQAVEI TNG ECWTEPIKAG

(*2) Karavahwon evépyeiag “Qee” kWh eTnoiwg pe Bdon Ta amoteAéopata TPOTUTING dOKIYAG. H TTpaypaTtikr Hovadag kal va oTdgel oTo SATedo 1) o€ GAAa aVTIKEIJEVA OTTO KATW.
KatavaAwon eVEPYEIG EEApTATal aTTd ToV TPOTTO XPAONG Kal Tn B£01 TNG OUOKEUNAG. o [a epioodTePEG TTANPOYOPIES, ETTIOKEPOEITE TNV I0TOoEAIDA: www.fujitsu-gen-

(*3) KaravaAwon evépyeiag “Que” kWh avd £1og pe Bdon Ta ammoteAéopara TPOTUTING SOKIUAG. H TTpayHaTIkr eral.com
KaTavaAwon eVEPYEIG EEAPTATAl ATTO TOV TPOTTO XPAONG Kal T B£0T TNG OUOKEUNG. e [ia avagiTtnon aviaAAaKTIKWY, CUUBOUAEUTEITE TO KATAOTNHA OTTO GTTOU

(*4) PUBuIoN KAipatog: H Tpwtn ypappr deixvel Tn péon Tipn, n de0TePn TN BepUATEPN KaI N TPITN TNV WuXPAOTEPN. TTPOHNBEUTAKATE TO TTPOIOV.

(*5) ©egppokpaoia Pdesign: (PY=H) 35°C (GEPMANZXZH) Méon: -10°C , @eppudtepn: 2°C , Wuxpdrepn: -22°C e Emimedo nxnTikAg Trieong: Aiyétepo atéd 70 dB(A) oUpewva pe Tnv odnyia IEC

704-1.
Pt |[NOTAS e Se o aparelho de ar condicionado for utilizado sob condigdes que nao res-

(*1) Afuga de fluido refrigerante contribui para as alteragées climaticas. Um fluido refrigerante com um potencial peitem o intervalo de temperatura admissivel, o aparelho de ar condicionado
de aquecimento global (PAG) inferior contribui menos para o aquecimento global do que um fluido refrige- pode parar devido ao circuito de protegdo automatica.
rante com um PAG mais elevado, na eventualidade de ocorrer uma fuga para a atmosfera. Este aparelho e Dependendo das condigées de funcionamento, o permutador de calor pode
contém um fluido refrigerante com um PAG equivalente a [675]. Isto significa que, se ocorresse uma fuga de congelar durante o modo de arrefecimento ou desumidificagdo e pode provo-
1 kg deste fluido refrigerante para a atmosfera, o impacto no aquecimento global seria [675] vezes superior car fuga de agua e outros danos.
ao de 1 kg de CO:, durante um periodo de 100 anos. Nunca tente intervir sozinho no circuito refrigerante nem | ¢ Se a unidade for utilizada em condi¢des de humidade elevada durante muito
desmontar o produto pelos seus proprios meios e recorra sempre a um profissional. tempo, podera formar-se condensagéo na superficie da unidade interior,

(*2) Consumo de energia “Qce” kWh por ano com base em resultados de testes padrées. O consumo de energia resultando em pingas para o piso e outros objetos que se encontrem por baixo.
real dependera da forma como o aparelho for utilizado e da sua localizag&o. e Para mais informagdes, visite o nosso sitio Web em: www.fujitsu-general.com

(*3) Consumo de energia “Q+e” kWh por ano com base em resultados de testes padrdes. O consumo de energia |e Para consultas sobre pecas de substituicao, contacte a loja onde adquiriu o
real dependera da forma como o aparelho for utilizado e da sua localizagéo. produto.

(*4) Condigao climatica: A primeira linha é Média, a segunda linha é Mais Quente, e a terceira linha é Mais Fria. e Nivel de presséo acustica: inferior a 70 dB(A) de acordo com a norma IEC

(*5) Temperatura Pdesign: (ARREFECIMENTO) 35°C (AQUECIMENTO) Média: -10°C, Mais Quente: 2°C, Mais 704-1.

Frio: -22°C
Tr |[NOTLAR e Klima izin verilen sicaklik araligi kosullarinin altinda ¢aligiyorsa otomatik koru-

(*1) Sogutucu sizintisi iklim degisikligini olumsuz etkiler. Daha dusUk kiresel 1sinma potansiyeline (GWP) sahip ma devresi devreye girdiginden klima durabilir.
sogutucu, atmosfere sizmasi durumunda, kiiresel isinmayi, daha yiiksek GWP’ye sahip bir sogutucudan e Kullanim kosullarina bagl olarak 1si esanjorii Sogutma veya Kuru modu
daha az olumsuz etkiler. Bu cihaz, [675] degerine esit GWP’li bir sogutucu sivisi igerir. Bu, 1 kg sogutucu sirasinda donabilir ve su sizintisina veya baska bir hasara neden olabilir.
sivisinin atmosfere sizmasinin, 100 yillik bir slire¢ boyunca kiiresel isinma tizerinde 1 kg COz'ten [675] kat e Unite uzun siire yilksek nem igeren kosullar altinda kullanilirsa i¢ Gnitenin
daha fazla etkisi olacagi anlamina gelir. Kesinlikle kendi kendinize sogutucu devresine dokunmayi veya Uriini ylizeyinde yogusma meydana gelebilir ve zemine veya i¢ Unitenin altindaki
pargalarina ayirmayi denemeyin, her zaman bir uzmandan yardim isteyin. diger nesnelerin lizerine damlayabilir.

(*2) Standart test sonuglarina gére yillik enerji tiketimi “Qce” kWh. Asil eneriji tiketimi, cihazin nasil kullanildigina | e Daha fazla bilgi icin www.fujitsu-general.com adresindeki sitemizi ziyaret edin
ve nerede konumlandirildigina baglh olacaktir. e Yedek parga sorgulari igin, Urlini satin aldiginiz magazaya danisin.

(*3) Standart test sonuglarina gore yillik enerji tiketimi “Que” kWh. Asil enerji tiiketimi, cihazin nasil kullanildigina | e Ses basinci diizeyi : IEC 704-1’e gore 70 dB(A) degerinden az.
ve nerede konumlandirildigina bagli olacaktir. AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.

(*4) Iklim kosulu: Ik satir Ortalama, ikinci satir Isitici, tiglincii satir ise Sogutucu’dur.

(*5) Ptasarim sicakhigi: (SOGUTMA) 35°C (ISITMA) Ortalama: -10°C, Isitici: 2°C, Sogutucu: -22°C
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